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2017-2021
Course Code PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11

COMMUNICATION SKILL HU 181 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYSIS PT 101 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
REMEDIAL MATHEMATICS M-183 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
REMEDIAL BIOLOGY PTB-184 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2
HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY PT-105 3 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 3

 PHARMACEUTICAL  INORGANIC CHEMISTRY PT 103 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
PHARMACEUTICS (DISPENSING PHARMACY) PT 106 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE HU-282 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
COMPUTER APPLICATION PTC-203 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
PATHOPHYSIOLOGY PT-216 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
BIOCHEMISTRY PT-214 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
PHARMACEUTICAL ORGANIC CHEMISTRY PT-213 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
HAP-II PT-215 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 2
PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY
(ORGANIC CHEMISTRY) PT 314 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PHARMACEUTICAL MICROBIOLOGY PT 319 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 3
 PHARMACEUTICS(PHYSICAL PHARMACY) PT316 3 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 3

PHARMACEUTICAL ENGINEERING PT317 2 2 3 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 3
INDUSTRIAL PHARMACY-I PT 413 3 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 3
PHARMACOGNOSY & PHYTOCHEMISTRY PT 412 3 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 3

PHARMACEUTICAL ORGANIC CHEMISTRY-III PT 414 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PHARMACOLOGY-I PT 418 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 3
PHYSICAL PHARMACEUTICS-II PT 416 3 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 3
PHARMACOGNOSY & PHYTOCHEMISTRY-II PT 512 3 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 1
MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY- I PT 513A 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY-II PT 513B 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
PHARMACEUTICAL JURISPRUDENCE PT-516 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
PHARMACOLOGY-II PT-518 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 2
PHARMACEUTICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE PT-611 3 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 3 2 3
BIOPHARMACEUTICS AND PHARMACOKINETICS PT-616 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY-III PT-613 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
HERBAL DRUG TECHNOLOGY PT-612 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
PHARMACOLOGY-III PT-618 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 2
PHARMACEUTICAL BIOTECHNOLOGY PT-619 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
Instrumental Methods of Analysis – Theory PT 711 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Industrial Pharmacy II – Theory PT 716 A 3 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 3
Novel Drug Delivery System – Theory PT 716 B 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
Pharmacy Practice – Theory PT 718 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
Pharma Marketing Management(Elective)* PT 810 A 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 1 3
Computer Aided Drug Design(Elective)* PT 810 B 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Advanced Instrumentation Techniques(Elective)* PT 810 C 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Biostatistics and Research Methodology PT 817 3 0 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
Social and Preventive Pharmacy PT 818 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Average attaiment 2.284127 1.515873 2.126984 2 0.660317 0.925397 0.934921 1.126984 1.465079 0.855556 2.333333
80% of direct attaiment 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
20 % of Indirect Attaiment 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.5
Total attainment 3.0000 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3



2015-2019
Course Code PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11

COMMUNICATION SKILL HU 101 3 2 3 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYSIS PT 101 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
REMEDIAL MATHEMATICS M-103 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
REMEDIAL BIOLOGY PTB-101 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

 PHARMACEUTICAL  INORGANIC CHEMISTRY PT 103 3 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACEUTICS (DISPENSING PHARMACY) PT 106 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACOGNOSY PT-202 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
ADV ENGG & MATHEMATICS M-203 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
PHYSIOLOGY PT-205 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY PT-203 3 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL ORGANIC CHEMISTRY PT-204 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
EVS & ECOLOGY HU-202 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 3
APHE PT305 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3

BASIC ELECTRONICS & COMPUTER APPLICATION CS303 3 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 3

PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYSIS PT 301 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
 PHARMACEUTICS(PHYSICAL PHARMACY) PT306 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY PT-304 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL ENGINEERING PT307 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARM TECH-1 PT 406 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACOGNOSY PT 402 3 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
BIOCHEMISTRY PT 404 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHYSIOLOGY PT-405 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARM ENGG PT 407 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY PT 503 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARM CHEM PT 504 3 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARM TECH-II PT 506 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARM ENGG PT-507 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
MICROBIOLOGY PT-509 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
PHARMACOLOGY PT-508 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
BIOPHARMACEUTICS PT-611 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
PHARM TECH PT-606 3 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY PT-603 3 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 3
PHARMACOLOGY PT-608 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMA BIOTECHNOLOGY PT-609 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
COMPTER APPLICATION PT-610B 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
PHARMACEUTICS PT 706 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY PT 703 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACOGNOSY PT 702 3 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
ELECTIVE PT-709A/B/C 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACOLOGY PT 708 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT PT 812 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL JUSRISPRUDENCE & ETHICS PT 813 3 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 3
HOSPITAL & CLINICAL PHARMACY PT 818 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYSIS PT 801 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
Average attaiment 2.977273 0.181818 2.368182 3 0.136364 2.409091 0.242424 0.166667 2.318182 0.068182 2.977273
80% of direct attaiment 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2
20 % of Indirect Attaiment 0.7 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.7
Total attainment 3.0000 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3



2016-2020
Course Code PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11

Humanities HU-101 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3
DISPENSING PHARMACY PT-106 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
PH.ANALYSIS PT-101 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
PH.INORGANIC CHEMISTRY PT 103 3 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 3
REMEDIAL MATH M-103 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
REMEDIAL BIOLOGY PTB-101 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY PT-205 3 0 2 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY PT-204 3 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 3 0 3
PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY PT-203 3 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
PHARMACOGNOSY PT-202 3 0 1 3 0 3 1 0 3 1 3
ADVANCED MATHEMATICS AND ENGINEERING MECHANICSM-203 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
ENVIRONMENT AND ECOLOGY HU-202 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 3 3
PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYSIS PT 301 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

 PHARMACEUTICS(PHYSICAL PHARMACY) PT 306 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL ENGINEERING PT 307 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

 BASIC ELECTRONICS & COMPUTERAPPLICATION CS 303 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 3
 ANTOMY,PHYSIOLOGY &HEALTHEDUCATION (APHE)PT 305 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3

 PHARMACEUTICS(PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY-I)PT 406 3 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACOGNOSY PT 402 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3

 PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY(BIO-CHEMISTRY)PT 404 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHYSIOLOGY PT 405 3 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL ENGINEERING PT 407 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

 PHARMACEUTICS(PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY-II)PT 506 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACOLOGY PT 508 3 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL MICROBIOLOGY PT 509 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3

 PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY(MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY)PT 503 3 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 3
PHARMACEUTICAL ENGINEERING PT 507 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3

 PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY(BIO-CHEMISTRY)PT 504 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
 PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY(MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY)PT 603 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3

 PHARMACEUTICS(PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY)PT 606 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
BIO-PHARMACEUTICS & PHARMACOKINETICS PT 611 3 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACOLOGY PT 608 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3

 PHARMACEUTICAL BIO-TECHNOLOGY &INDUSTRIAL MICRO-BIOLOGYPT 609 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
ELECTIVE PT 610A / B 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

 PHARMACEUTICS(PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY)PT 706 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
(MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY) PT 703 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACOGNOSY PT 702 3 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
PHARMACOLOGY PT 708 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
ELECTIVE PT 709A/B/C 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Pharmaceutical Industrial Management PT 812 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 3
Pharmaceutical Jurisprudence and Ethics PT 813 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
Hospital Pharmacy and Clinical Pharmacy PT 818 3 1 0 2 0 0 3 3 3 0 3
Pharmaceutical Analysis PT 801 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
Average attaiment 2.83871 0.134409 2.521505 2.526882 0.096774 2.069892 0.193548 0.193548 2.27957 0 3
80% of direct attaiment 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2
20 % of Indirect Attaiment 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Total attainment 3 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 3
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